
Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus (MTWR)
Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Gibbons, Andrew  Vehicle: 2060
Description: Skookumchuk - Purple Bus
Schools:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:15 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:15 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:46 AM Green Rd./Hwy 95 5 5
3 7:48 AM Moan Rd./Hwy 95 4 9
4 7:53 AM Craig's Trailer Park 0 9
5 8:02 AM LD Ranch Rd/ HWY 95A 0 9
6 8:04 AM McGinty Lake Rd & Hwy 95A 0 9
7 8:10 AM 8163 Hwy 95A 4 13
8 8:14 AM 8220 Hwy 95A (Watkins) 2 15
9 8:15 AM Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd 6 21
10 8:15 AM Banman Cres (C) 2 23
11 8:26 AM McKim Middle School 10 13
12 8:26 AM SSS Transfer @ MMS K6 (Green) To K1 (Purple) 8 21
13 8:26 AM McKim Middle School - (Pickup SSS Students) (C) 3 24
14 8:31 AM Selkirk Secondary School 15 9
 Pick up LPES students
15 8:31 AM Selkirk Secondary School - (Pickup LPES Students) (C) 6 15
16 8:40 AM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 15 0
17 8:54 AM Bus Shop 0 0

Total:  80.27 km 7:15 AM - 8:54 AM 99 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 2:30 PM

Run: K1 - AM Description: Skookumchuk
Riders: 40 Stops: 17 Start Time: 7:15 AM End Time: 8:54 AM (99 min) Distance: 80.27

km
Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 1 of 34



Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus (MTWR)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:30 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 2:55 PM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 20 20
3 3:03 PM McKim Middle School (Drop Off Luna Roberts) (C) 1 19
4 3:03 PM McKim Middle School 17 36
5 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K4 (Blue) (C) 1 35
6 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K5 (Red) (C) 2 33
7 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K2 (Orange) (C) 0 33
8 3:17 PM Selkirk Secondary School 5 38
9 3:17 PM Selkirk Secondary School - Drop off LPES/MMS Students (C) 12 26
10 3:28 PM Banman Cres 2 24
11 3:30 PM Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd. 6 18
12 3:40 PM 8220 HIGHWAY 95A (Watkins) 2 16
13 3:43 PM 8163 Hwy 95A 4 12
14 3:49 PM LD Ranch Rd 0 12
15 3:56 PM Craig's Trailer Park (C) 2 10
16 4:01 PM Moan Rd 5 5
17 4:03 PM Green Rd. 5 0
18 4:34 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0

Total:  71.87 km 2:30 PM - 4:34 PM 124 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 4:33 PM

Total Active:  152.13 km   223 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  152.13 km   223 min

Run: K1 - PM (MTWR) Description: Skookumchuk Variation: MTWR
Riders: 42 Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:30 PM End Time: 4:34 PM (124

min)
Distance: 71.87
km

Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS),
Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 3 of 34



Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus (F)
Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Gibbons, Andrew  Vehicle: 2060
Description: Skookumchuk - Purple Bus
Schools:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:15 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:15 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:46 AM Green Rd./Hwy 95 5 5
3 7:48 AM Moan Rd./Hwy 95 4 9
4 7:53 AM Craig's Trailer Park 0 9
5 8:02 AM LD Ranch Rd/ HWY 95A 0 9
6 8:04 AM McGinty Lake Rd & Hwy 95A 0 9
7 8:10 AM 8163 Hwy 95A 4 13
8 8:14 AM 8220 Hwy 95A (Watkins) 2 15
9 8:15 AM Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd 6 21
10 8:15 AM Banman Cres (C) 2 23
11 8:26 AM McKim Middle School 10 13
12 8:26 AM SSS Transfer @ MMS K6 (Green) To K1 (Purple) 8 21
13 8:26 AM McKim Middle School - (Pickup SSS Students) (C) 3 24
14 8:31 AM Selkirk Secondary School 15 9
 Pick up LPES students
15 8:31 AM Selkirk Secondary School - (Pickup LPES Students) (C) 6 15
16 8:40 AM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 15 0
17 8:54 AM Bus Shop 0 0

Total:  80.27 km 7:15 AM - 8:54 AM 99 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 1:00 PM

Run: K1 - AM Description: Skookumchuk
Riders: 40 Stops: 17 Start Time: 7:15 AM End Time: 8:54 AM (99 min) Distance: 80.27

km
Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 4 of 34



Route: K1 - Skookumchuk - Purple Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:00 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 1:15 PM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 18 18
3 1:37 PM McKim Middle School 16 34
4 1:38 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 ( Purple) To K4 ( Blue) (C) 0 34
5 1:38 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K5 (Red) (C) 2 32
6 1:39 PM McKim Middle School (Drop off Luna Roberts) (C) 1 31
7 1:47 PM Selkirk Secondary School 5 36
8 1:47 PM Selkirk Secondary School - (Drop off LPES/MMS Students) (C) 10 26
9 1:58 PM Banman Cres 2 24
10 2:00 PM Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd. 6 18
11 2:02 PM 8220 HIGHWAY 95A (Watkins) (C) 2 16
12 2:04 PM 8163 Hwy 95A 4 12
13 2:10 PM LD Ranch Rd 0 12
14 2:18 PM Craig's Trailer Park (C) 2 10
15 2:32 PM Moan Rd 5 5
16 2:34 PM Green Rd. 5 0
17 3:00 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0

Total:  76.84 km 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM 120 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 2:59 PM

Total Active:  157.11 km   219 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  157.11 km   219 min

Run: K1 - PM (F) Description: Skookumchuk Variation: F
Riders: 39 Stops: 17 Start Time: 1:00 PM End Time: 3:00 PM (120

min)
Distance: 76.84
km

Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 6 of 34



Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus (MTWR)
Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville -
Orange Bus

 Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70

Driver: Johnson, Ed  Vehicle: A5063
Description: Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus
Schools:  Blarchmont Elementary (BES) , Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle
School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 6:50 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 6:51 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:24 AM Lakeshore Rd. (turnaround) 1 1
3 7:29 AM 2231 St. Mary's Lake Rd. (C) 0 1
4 7:32 AM 1900 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 0 1
5 7:35 AM 1280 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 1 2
6 7:38 AM 720 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 2 4
7 7:40 AM 661 St. Mary's Lake Rd. (C) 2 6
8 7:42 AM Riverside Campground 2 8
9 7:48 AM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 5 13
10 7:49 AM Rotary Drive/103rd Street 12 25
11 7:51 AM Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 9 34
12 8:00 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 25 9
13 8:00 AM MMS Transfer @ MES K2 (Orange) to K4 - (Blue) (C) 0 9
 Students from St Marys Lake & Forrest Crowne
14 8:03 AM Central Park (Pick up SSS Students) 30 39
15 8:10 AM Blarchmont Elementary - Drop off KAS Students 0 39
16 8:15 AM Selkirk Secondary School 30 9
17 8:15 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS - K3 (Yellow) to K2 (Orange) (C) 0 9
18 8:15 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS K6- (Green) To K2 -(Orange) (C) 1 10
19 8:20 AM Blarchmont Elementary - Drop off KAS Students (C) 1 9
20 8:29 AM Central Park - Pick up MMS students 19 28
21 8:39 AM McKim School (C) 28 0
22 8:49 AM Bus Shop 0 0

Run: K2 - AM Description: Central Park - Marysville
Riders: 84 Stops: 22 Start Time: 6:51 AM End Time: 8:49 AM (119 min) Distance: 78.84

km
Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Blarchmont Elementary (BES), Kimberley Alternate
School (KAS), McKim Middle School (MMS)
Transfers: McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 7 of 34



Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus (MTWR)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:13 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 2:23 PM Blarchmont Elementary - Pickup KAS Students (C) 1 1
3 2:32 PM Marysville Elementary School (C) 27 28
4 2:32 PM Marysville Elementary School - (KAS Students) (C) 0 28
5 2:38 PM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 3 25
6 2:39 PM Rotary Dr & 103rd Ave 6 19
7 2:40 PM Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 8 11
8 3:02 PM McKim School (C) 23 34
9 3:02 PM McKim Middle School - (Drop off MES Students) 9 25
10 3:03 PM KAS Transfer @ MMS - K2 (Orange) to K3 (Yellow) 0 25
11 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K2 (Orange) 0 25
12 3:07 PM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 2 23
13 3:12 PM Central Park - (Drop off MMS Students) 21 2
14 3:22 PM Selkirk Secondary School - (Drop off MES Students) 1 1
15 3:24 PM Selkirk Secondary School 28 29
16 3:41 PM Central Park - (Drop off SSS & KAS Students) 28 1
17 4:00 PM Bus Shop 0 1

Total:  50.01 km 2:13 PM - 4:00 PM 107 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 3:59 PM

Total Active:  128.85 km   226 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  128.85 km   226 min

Run: K2 - PM (MTWR) Description: Central Park - Marysville Variation: MTWR
Riders: 79 Stops: 17 Start Time: 2:13 PM End Time: 4:00 PM (107

min)
Distance: 50.01
km

Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 9 of 34



Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus (F)
Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville -
Orange Bus

 Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70

Driver: Johnson, Ed  Vehicle: A5063
Description: Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus
Schools:  Blarchmont Elementary (BES) , Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle
School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 6:50 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 6:51 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:24 AM Lakeshore Rd. (turnaround) 1 1
3 7:29 AM 2231 St. Mary's Lake Rd. (C) 0 1
4 7:32 AM 1900 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 0 1
5 7:35 AM 1280 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 1 2
6 7:38 AM 720 St. Mary's Lake Rd. 2 4
7 7:40 AM 661 St. Mary's Lake Rd. (C) 2 6
8 7:42 AM Riverside Campground 2 8
9 7:48 AM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 5 13
10 7:49 AM Rotary Drive/103rd Street 12 25
11 7:51 AM Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 9 34
12 8:00 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 25 9
13 8:00 AM MMS Transfer @ MES K2 (Orange) to K4 - (Blue) (C) 0 9
 Students from St Marys Lake & Forrest Crowne
14 8:03 AM Central Park (Pick up SSS Students) 30 39
15 8:10 AM Blarchmont Elementary - Drop off KAS Students 0 39
16 8:15 AM Selkirk Secondary School 30 9
17 8:15 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS - K3 (Yellow) to K2 (Orange) (C) 0 9
18 8:15 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS K6- (Green) To K2 -(Orange) (C) 1 10
19 8:20 AM Blarchmont Elementary - Drop off KAS Students (C) 1 9
20 8:29 AM Central Park - Pick up MMS students 19 28
21 8:39 AM McKim School (C) 28 0
22 8:49 AM Bus Shop 0 0

Run: K2 - AM Description: Central Park - Marysville
Riders: 84 Stops: 22 Start Time: 6:51 AM End Time: 8:49 AM (119 min) Distance: 78.84

km
Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Blarchmont Elementary (BES), Kimberley Alternate
School (KAS), McKim Middle School (MMS)
Transfers: McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 10 of 34



Route: K2 - Central Park - Marysville - Orange Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:20 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 1:37 PM McKim School (C) 24 24
3 1:37 PM KAS Transfer @ MMS K2 (Orange) to K3 (Yellow) 0 24
4 1:40 PM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 2 22
5 1:44 PM Central Park - (Drop off MMS Students) 22 0
6 1:56 PM Selkirk Secondary School 29 29
7 2:03 PM Blarchmont Elementary - (Pickup KAS Students) (C) 1 30
8 2:10 PM Central Park - (Drop off SSS & KAS Students) 28 2
9 2:15 PM Marysville Elementary School (C) 23 25
10 2:15 PM Marysville Elementary School - (Drop off SSS & KAS) (C) 3 22
11 2:23 PM 100th Ave & Rotary Dr 3 19
12 2:25 PM Rotary Drive/103rd Street 12 7
13 2:26 PM Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 8 -1
14 2:38 PM Bus Shop 0 -1

Total:  37.83 km 1:20 PM - 2:38 PM 78 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 2:37 PM

Total Active:  116.68 km   197 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  116.68 km   197 min

Run: K2 - PM (F) Description: Central Park - Marysville Variation: F
Riders: 78 Stops: 14 Start Time: 1:20 PM End Time: 2:38 PM (78 min) Distance: 37.83

km
Schools: McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Marysville Elementary School (MES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 12 of 34



Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus (MTWR)
Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Giles, Wanda  Vehicle: A5062
Description: Wasa - Yellow Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:05 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:05 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:37 AM 6422 Maple Rd (C) 3 3
3 7:42 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood Rd. 1 4
4 7:43 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake Rd 4 8
5 7:45 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 0 8
6 7:46 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Beechwood Rd 3 11
7 7:47 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 8 19
8 7:49 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa School Rd 1 20
9 8:01 AM Ta Ta Creek Store 11 31
10 8:03 AM Cale Rd & Hwy 95A 3 34
11 8:04 AM 6501 Hwy 95A 2 36
12 8:20 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS K4 (Blue) To K3 (Yellow Bus) 1 37
13 8:21 AM Selkirk Secondary School 12 25
14 8:21 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS - K3 (Yellow) to K2 (Orange) (C) 0 25
15 8:21 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS To K3 (Yellow) from K4 (Blue) (C) 0 25
16 8:29 AM McKim School 11 14
17 8:29 AM McKim Middle School - (Pickup LPES Students) (C) 16 30
18 8:37 AM Lindsay Park Elementary (C) 26 4
19 8:54 AM Bus Shop 0 4

Total:  74.57 km 7:05 AM - 8:54 AM 109 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Run: K3 - AM Description: Wasa
Riders: 49 Stops: 19 Start Time: 7:05 AM End Time: 8:54 AM (109

min)
Distance: 74.57
km

Schools: Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 13 of 34



Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus (MTWR)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:30 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 2:45 PM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (Pickup LPES & Ski Hill Students) 0 0
3 2:58 PM Lindsay Park Elementary (C) 26 26
4 2:58 PM LPES - (Drop off Ecole Francophone Students) (C) 4 22
5 3:04 PM McKim Middle School - (Pick up Ski Hill & Wasa Students) 36 58
6 3:04 PM MMS - (Drop off LPES Students) 17 41
7 3:04 PM KAS Transfer @ MMS - K2 (Orange) to K3 (Yellow) (C) 0 41
8 3:12 PM Gerry Sorensen Way & Alpine Cres 14 27
9 3:16 PM Ski Hill Parking Lot (C) 12 15
10 3:21 PM Selkirk Secondary School 12 27
11 3:48 PM 6501 Hwy 95A 2 25
12 3:49 PM Cale Rd & Hwy 95A 3 22
13 3:51 PM Ta Ta Creek Store 12 10
14 3:58 PM 6422 Maple Rd (C) 3 7
15 4:02 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood Rd. 1 6
16 4:03 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake Rd 5 1
17 4:05 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 0 1
18 4:07 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Beechwood Rd 3 -2
19 4:08 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 8 -10
20 4:10 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa School Rd 1 -11
21 4:40 PM Bus Shop (C) 1 -12

Total:  115.17 km 2:30 PM - 4:41 PM 131 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 4:40 PM

Total Active:  189.74 km   240 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  189.74 km   240 min

Run: K3 - PM (MTWR) Description: Wasa Variation: MTWR
Riders: 82 Stops: 21 Start Time: 2:30 PM End Time: 4:41 PM (131

min)
Distance: 115.17
km

Schools: École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 15 of 34



Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus (F)
Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Giles, Wanda  Vehicle: A5062
Description: Wasa - Yellow Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:05 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:05 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:37 AM 6422 Maple Rd (C) 3 3
3 7:42 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood Rd. 1 4
4 7:43 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake Rd 4 8
5 7:45 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 0 8
6 7:46 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Beechwood Rd 3 11
7 7:47 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 8 19
8 7:49 AM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa School Rd 1 20
9 8:01 AM Ta Ta Creek Store 11 31
10 8:03 AM Cale Rd & Hwy 95A 3 34
11 8:04 AM 6501 Hwy 95A 2 36
12 8:20 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS K4 (Blue) To K3 (Yellow Bus) 1 37
13 8:21 AM Selkirk Secondary School 12 25
14 8:21 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS - K3 (Yellow) to K2 (Orange) (C) 0 25
15 8:21 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS To K3 (Yellow) from K4 (Blue) (C) 0 25
16 8:29 AM McKim School 11 14
17 8:29 AM McKim Middle School - (Pickup LPES Students) (C) 16 30
18 8:37 AM Lindsay Park Elementary (C) 26 4
19 8:54 AM Bus Shop 0 4

Total:  74.57 km 7:05 AM - 8:54 AM 109 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Run: K3 - AM Description: Wasa
Riders: 49 Stops: 19 Start Time: 7:05 AM End Time: 8:54 AM (109

min)
Distance: 74.57
km

Schools: Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 16 of 34



Route: K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 12:55 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 1:00 PM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (Pickup LPES & Ski Hill Students) 0 0
3 1:15 PM Lindsay Park Elementary (C) 25 25
4 1:15 PM LPES - (Drop off EFK Students) (C) 3 22
5 1:37 PM McKim Middle School - (Pick up Ski Hill & Wasa Students) 34 56
6 1:37 PM MMS - (Drop off LPES Students) (C) 16 40
7 1:37 PM KAS Transfer @ MMS K2 (Orange) to K3 (Yellow) (C) 0 40
8 1:45 PM Gerry Sorensen Way & Alpine Cres 13 27
9 1:49 PM Ski Hill Parking Lot (C) 10 17
10 1:58 PM Selkirk Secondary School 12 29
11 2:25 PM 6501 Hwy 95A 2 27
12 2:26 PM Cale Rd & Hwy 95A 3 24
13 2:28 PM Ta Ta Creek Store 12 12
14 2:33 PM 6422 Maple Rd (C) 3 9
15 2:37 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood Rd. 1 8
16 2:38 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake Rd 5 3
17 2:41 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 0 3
18 2:42 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr/Beechwood Rd 3 0
19 2:43 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 8 -8
20 2:45 PM Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa School Rd 1 -9
21 3:15 PM Bus Shop (C) 1 -10

Total:  115.17 km 12:55 PM - 3:16 PM 141 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 3:15 PM

Total Active:  189.74 km   250 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  189.74 km   250 min

Run: K3 - PM (F) Description: Wasa Variation: F
Riders: 77 Stops: 21 Start Time: 12:55 PM End Time: 3:16 PM (141

min)
Distance: 115.17
km

Schools: École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 18 of 34



Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus (MTWR)
Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Schmeler, Tim  Vehicle: A3061
Description: Wycliffe - Blue Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers:  Blarchmont Elementary (BES) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim
Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:00 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:00 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:30 AM T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 3 3
3 7:35 AM Black Angus Rd. Cul-de-sac (C) 1 4
4 7:40 AM Hwy 95A/Garry Rd 5 9
5 7:44 AM 9920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95A Junction 0 9
6 7:46 AM 3509 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD 2 11
7 7:48 AM Foster Rd./Mission Wycliffe Rd 2 13
8 7:50 AM Mission Wycliffe Rd./Ermacora Rd 3 16
9 7:52 AM 2980 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD (C) 3 19
10 7:54 AM Mailboxes - Pighin Rd 7 26
11 7:58 AM Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 0 26
12 8:00 AM Stirton Rd & Hwy 95A 3 29
13 8:04 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 5 24
 (McKim students from Forest Crowne, St. Mary’s Lake, Meadowbrook and Drinkwater Rd. transfer on from Rte 2 and Rte 5)
14 8:04 AM MMS Transfer @ MES K2 (Orange) to K4 - (Blue) (C) 0 24
 Students from St Marys Lake & Forrest Crowne
15 8:04 AM MMS Transfer @ MES - K5 (Red) to K4 (Blue) (C) 10 34
16 8:04 AM MES (Pick up LPES & EFS Only) (C) 1 35
17 8:05 AM 258 KIMBROOK CRES - (Pick up SSS & MMS) 9 44
18 8:18 AM Selkirk Secondary School (C) 15 29
19 8:19 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS K4 (Blue) To K3 (Yellow Bus) (C) 1 28
20 8:23 AM Gerry Sorensen Way & Alpine Cres - (MMS Only) 8 36
21 8:24 AM Gerry Sorensen Way & Trickle Ridge Pl - (MMS Only) 3 39
22 8:27 AM Ski Hill Parking Lot - (MMS Only) (C) 9 48
23 8:33 AM McKim School (C) 38 10
24 8:40 AM Bus Shop 0 10

Run: K4 - AM Description: Wycliffe
Riders: 69 Stops: 24 Start Time: 7:00 AM End Time: 8:40 AM (100

min)
Distance: 60.73
km

Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 19 of 34



Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus (MTWR)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:30 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 2:45 PM École Francophone de Kimberley 1 1
3 3:03 PM McKim School 30 31
4 3:03 PM MES Transfer @ MMS K5 ( Red Bus) To K4 (Blue Bus) (C) 15 46
5 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K4 (Blue) (C) 1 47
6 3:03 PM McKim Middle School (C) 1 46
7 3:17 PM Selkirk Secondary School 12 58
8 3:23 PM Kimbrook Cres./Esso - (Drop off MMS & EFS Students) 4 54
 (Drop off MMS & Ecole Francophone students only)
9 3:29 PM Forest Crowne Blvd & Forest Crowne Terrace 25 29
10 3:38 PM Stirton Rd & Hwy 95A 3 26
11 3:40 PM Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 0 26
12 3:46 PM T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 3 23
13 3:51 PM Black Angus Rd. Cul-de-sac 2 21
14 3:56 PM Hwy 95A/Garry Rd. 5 16
15 4:01 PM 9920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95 Junction 0 16
16 4:03 PM 3509 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD 2 14
17 4:05 PM Foster Rd./Mission Wycliffe Rd. 2 12
18 4:07 PM Mission Wycliffe Rd/Ermacora Rd 3 9
19 4:08 PM 2980 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD (C) 3 6
20 4:10 PM Mailboxes - Pighin Rd 7 -1
21 4:28 PM Bus Shop 0 -1

Total:  57.40 km 2:30 PM - 4:28 PM 118 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 4:28 PM

Total Active:  118.13 km   218 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  118.13 km   218 min

Run: K4 - PM (MTWR) Description: Wycliffe Variation: MTWR
Riders: 60 Stops: 21 Start Time: 2:30 PM End Time: 4:28 PM (118

min)
Distance: 57.40
km

Schools: École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers: Blarchmont Elementary (BES), Marysville Elementary School (MES), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), Marysville
Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 21 of 34



Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus (F)
Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Schmeler, Tim  Vehicle: A3061
Description: Wycliffe - Blue Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers:  Blarchmont Elementary (BES) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim
Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:00 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:00 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:30 AM T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 3 3
3 7:35 AM Black Angus Rd. Cul-de-sac (C) 1 4
4 7:40 AM Hwy 95A/Garry Rd 5 9
5 7:44 AM 9920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95A Junction 0 9
6 7:46 AM 3509 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD 2 11
7 7:48 AM Foster Rd./Mission Wycliffe Rd 2 13
8 7:50 AM Mission Wycliffe Rd./Ermacora Rd 3 16
9 7:52 AM 2980 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD (C) 3 19
10 7:54 AM Mailboxes - Pighin Rd 7 26
11 7:58 AM Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 0 26
12 8:00 AM Stirton Rd & Hwy 95A 3 29
13 8:04 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 5 24
 (McKim students from Forest Crowne, St. Mary’s Lake, Meadowbrook and Drinkwater Rd. transfer on from Rte 2 and Rte 5)
14 8:04 AM MMS Transfer @ MES K2 (Orange) to K4 - (Blue) (C) 0 24
 Students from St Marys Lake & Forrest Crowne
15 8:04 AM MMS Transfer @ MES - K5 (Red) to K4 (Blue) (C) 10 34
16 8:04 AM MES (Pick up LPES & EFS Only) (C) 1 35
17 8:05 AM 258 KIMBROOK CRES - (Pick up SSS & MMS) 9 44
18 8:18 AM Selkirk Secondary School (C) 15 29
19 8:19 AM LPES Transfer @ SSS K4 (Blue) To K3 (Yellow Bus) (C) 1 28
20 8:23 AM Gerry Sorensen Way & Alpine Cres - (MMS Only) 8 36
21 8:24 AM Gerry Sorensen Way & Trickle Ridge Pl - (MMS Only) 3 39
22 8:27 AM Ski Hill Parking Lot - (MMS Only) (C) 9 48
23 8:33 AM McKim School (C) 38 10
24 8:40 AM Bus Shop 0 10

Run: K4 - AM Description: Wycliffe
Riders: 69 Stops: 24 Start Time: 7:00 AM End Time: 8:40 AM (100

min)
Distance: 60.73
km

Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 22 of 34



Route: K4 - Wycliffe - Blue Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 12:50 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 12:00 AM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 ( Purple) To K4 ( Blue) (C) 0 0
3 1:05 PM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley 29 29
4 1:37 PM McKim Middle School (C) 9 38
5 1:37 PM McKim Middle School 1 37
6 1:47 PM Selkirk Secondary School 5 42
7 1:53 PM Kimbrook Cres./Esso - (Drop off MMS & EFS Students) 5 37
 (Drop off MMS & Ecole Francophone students only)
8 1:59 PM Forest Crowne Blvd & Forest Crowne Terr 14 23
9 2:14 PM Marysville Elementary School 6 29
10 2:17 PM Stirton Rd & Hwy 95A 3 26
11 2:19 PM Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 0 26
12 2:25 PM T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 3 23
13 2:29 PM BLACK ANGUS RD Cul-de-sac (C) 2 21
14 2:34 PM Hwy 95A/Garry Rd. 5 16
15 2:36 PM 9920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95 Junction 0 16
16 2:38 PM 3509 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD 2 14
17 2:39 PM Foster Rd./Mission Wycliffe Rd. 4 10
18 2:40 PM Mission Wycliffe Rd/Ermacora Rd 3 7
19 2:42 PM 2980 MISSION-WYCLIFFE RD (C) 3 4
20 2:43 PM Mailboxes - (Pighin Rd) 5 -1
21 3:00 PM Bus Shop 0 -1

Total:  57.94 km 12:50 PM - 3:00 PM 130 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 3:00 PM

Total Active:  118.67 km   230 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  118.67 km   230 min

Run: K4 - PM (F) Description: Wycliffe Variation: F
Riders: 50 Stops: 21 Start Time: 12:50 PM End Time: 3:00 PM (130

min)
Distance: 57.94
km

Schools: École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK), Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Marysville Elementary School (MES)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 24 of 34



Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus (MTWR)
Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Clifton, Paula  Vehicle: A3060
Description: Marysville - Red Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:32 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:32 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:40 AM Blarchmont School (C) 12 12
3 7:42 AM 258 KIMBROOK CRES (C) 5 17
4 7:49 AM Forest Crowne Blvd./Forest Crown Terrace - (Pick up EFK Students) 28 45
5 8:00 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 24 21
6 8:00 AM MES - (Pickup SSS Students) (C) 22 43
7 8:00 AM MMS Transfer @ MES - K5 (Red) to K4 (Blue) (C) 10 33
8 8:12 AM Selkirk Secondary School 27 6
9 8:26 AM Marysville Elementary School - (Pick up MMS Students) (C) 23 29
10 8:36 AM McKim School (C) 35 -6
11 8:42 AM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (C) 1 -7
12 8:49 AM Bus Shop 0 -7

Total:  40.66 km 7:32 AM - 8:49 AM 77 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:49 AM

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 2:13 PM

Run: K5 - AM Description: Marysville
Riders: 90 Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:32 AM End Time: 8:49 AM (77 min) Distance: 40.66

km
Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), École Les mélèzes
dorés (EFK)
Transfers: Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 25 of 34



Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus (MTWR)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:14 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 2:33 PM Marysville Elementary School (C) 36 36
3 2:41 PM 258 KIMBROOK CRES 4 32
4 2:43 PM Blarchmont Elementary 9 23
5 3:03 PM McKim Middle School (C) 23 46
6 3:03 PM McKim Middle School 4 50
7 3:03 PM MES Transfer @ MMS K5 ( Red Bus) To K4 (Blue Bus) 15 35
8 3:03 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K5 (Red) 2 37
9 3:03 PM McKim Middle School 7 30
10 3:12 PM Marysville Elementary School - (Drop off MMS and LPES Students) (C) 25 5
11 3:25 PM Selkirk Secondary School 4 1
12 3:25 PM Selkirk Secondary School 28 29
13 3:32 PM Kimbrook Crescent - (Husky Gas Station) (C) 7 22
14 3:39 PM Marysville Elementary School - (Drop off SSS Students) (C) 22 0
15 3:54 PM Dransfeld Rd & Hwy 95A 0 0
16 3:55 PM Meadowbrook Settlement Rd & Hwy 95A 0 0
17 3:56 PM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (C) 0 0
18 4:02 PM Bus Shop 0 0

Total:  51.87 km 2:14 PM - 4:02 PM 108 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 4:01 PM

Total Active:  92.53 km   185 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  92.53 km   185 min

Run: K5 - PM (MTWR) Description: Marysville Variation: MTWR
Riders: 93 Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:14 PM End Time: 4:02 PM (108

min)
Distance: 51.87
km

Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), Marysville Elementary School (MES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 26 of 34



Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus (F)
Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus  Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70
Driver: Clifton, Paula  Vehicle: A3060
Description: Marysville - Red Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk Secondary
School (SSS)
Transfers:  Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , Marysville Elementary School (MES) , McKim Middle School (MMS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:32 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:32 AM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 7:40 AM Blarchmont School (C) 12 12
3 7:42 AM 258 KIMBROOK CRES (C) 5 17
4 7:49 AM Forest Crowne Blvd./Forest Crown Terrace - (Pick up EFK Students) 28 45
5 8:00 AM Marysville Elementary School (C) 24 21
6 8:00 AM MES - (Pickup SSS Students) (C) 22 43
7 8:00 AM MMS Transfer @ MES - K5 (Red) to K4 (Blue) (C) 10 33
8 8:12 AM Selkirk Secondary School 27 6
9 8:26 AM Marysville Elementary School - (Pick up MMS Students) (C) 23 29
10 8:36 AM McKim School (C) 35 -6
11 8:42 AM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (C) 1 -7
12 8:49 AM Bus Shop 0 -7

Total:  40.66 km 7:32 AM - 8:49 AM 77 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 8:49 AM

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 1:26 PM

Run: K5 - AM Description: Marysville
Riders: 90 Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:32 AM End Time: 8:49 AM (77 min) Distance: 40.66

km
Schools: Marysville Elementary School (MES), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), École Les mélèzes
dorés (EFK)
Transfers: Marysville Elementary School (MES), McKim Middle School (MMS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 27 of 34



Route: K5 - Marysville - Red Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:27 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0
2 1:37 PM McKim School 22 22
3 1:37 PM LPES Transfer @ MMS K1 (Purple) to K5 (Red) (C) 2 24
4 1:37 PM McKim Middle School (C) 3 27
5 1:47 PM Marysville Elementary School - (Drop off McKim and LPES students) (C) 23 4
6 1:59 PM Selkirk Secondary School 28 32
7 2:06 PM Kimbrook Crescent - (Husky Gas Station) (C) 7 25
8 2:16 PM Marysville Elementary School - (Drop off SSS Students) 22 3
9 2:16 PM Marysville Elementary School 14 17
10 2:22 PM 258 KIMBROOK CRES 4 13
11 2:26 PM Blarchmont School 10 3
12 2:40 PM Bus Shop 0 3

Total:  38.36 km 1:27 PM - 2:40 PM 73 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 2:40 PM

Total Active:  79.02 km   150 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  79.02 km   150 min

Run: K5 - PM (F) Description: Marysville Variation: F
Riders: 68 Stops: 12 Start Time: 1:27 PM End Time: 2:40 PM (73 min) Distance: 38.36

km
Schools: McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), Marysville Elementary School (MES)
Transfers: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 28 of 34



Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus (MTWR)
Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill -
Green Bus

 Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70

Driver: Lasmanis, Lija  Vehicle: 0060A
Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:33 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:33 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:38 AM 8476 HWY 95A 2 2
3 7:43 AM Thompson Rd. Cul de Sac (C) 1 3
4 7:45 AM 7719 Thompson Rd. 1 4
5 7:46 AM Thompson/Bussey Rd 10 14
6 7:47 AM Thompson Mailboxes 1st set 0 14
7 7:49 AM Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 6 20
8 7:50 AM 8565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd. 3 23
9 7:51 AM Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 4 27
10 7:52 AM École francophone de Kimberley 6 33
11 7:53 AM Drinkwater Rd & Hwy 95A 16 49
12 8:05 AM Selkirk Secondary School 15 34
13 8:07 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS K6- (Green) To K2 -(Orange) (C) 1 33
14 8:12 AM Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) 18 51
15 8:15 AM Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle Ridge - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) 5 56
16 8:17 AM Ski Hill Parking Lot - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) (C) 13 69
17 8:24 AM McKim Middle School (C) 14 55
18 8:24 AM MMS - (Pickup EFK Students) 1 56
19 8:24 AM SSS Transfer @ MMS K6 (Green) To K1 (Purple) (C) 8 48
20 8:40 AM Lindsay Park Elementary School 40 8
21 8:40 AM LPES - (Pickup EFK Students) 4 12
22 8:50 AM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (C) 9 3
23 8:55 AM Bus Shop 0 3

Run: K6 - AM Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill
Riders: 87 Stops: 23 Start Time: 7:33 AM End Time: 8:55 AM (82 min) Distance: 28.94

km
Schools: Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), École Les mélèzes
dorés (EFK)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 29 of 34



Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus (MTWR)

 

# Time Description(Crossing)  
Stop

Ld
Run

Ld
1 2:30 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 0

2 12:00 AM
KAS Transfer @ Selkirk Secondary School K3 - Wasa - Yellow Bus To K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski

Hill - Green Bus (C)
0 0

3 2:55 PM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 43 43
4 3:00 PM Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres 13 30
5 3:01 PM Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle Ridge 3 27
6 3:03 PM Ski Hill Parking Lot (C) 8 19
7 3:15 PM McKim School (C) 18 37
8 3:15 PM McKim Middle School 1 36
9 3:25 PM Selkirk Secondary School 17 53
10 3:35 PM Dransfeld Rd & Hwy 95A 8 45
11 3:36 PM Meadowbrook Settlement Rd & Hwy 95A 14 31
12 3:37 PM École francophone de Kimberley (drop off SSS, MMS and LPES students) (C) 5 26
13 3:38 PM Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 6 20
14 3:39 PM 8565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd (C) 3 17
15 3:40 PM Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 6 11
16 3:41 PM 8476 HIGHWAY 95A 2 9
17 3:43 PM Thompson Mailboxes 1st set (C) 0 9
18 3:45 PM Thompson/Bussey Rd 9 0
19 3:48 PM 7719 Thompson Rd (C) 2 -2
20 3:50 PM Thompson Rd. Cul de Sac (C) 1 -3
21 4:08 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 -3

Total:  28.08 km 2:30 PM - 4:08 PM 98 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 4:08 PM

Total Active:  57.03 km   180 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  57.03 km   180 min

Run: K6 - PM (MTWR) Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill Variation: MTWR
Riders: 80 Stops: 21 Start Time: 2:30 PM End Time: 4:08 PM (98 min) Distance: 28.08

km
Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 31 of 34



Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus (F)
Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill -
Green Bus

 Operator: RMSD  Capacity: 70

Driver: Lasmanis, Lija  Vehicle: 0060A
Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus
Schools:  École Les mélèzes dorés (EFK) , Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES) , McKim Middle School (MMS) , Selkirk
Secondary School (SSS)
Transfers:  Kimberley Alternate School (KAS) , Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Depart At: 7:33 AM

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:33 AM Bus Shop 0 0
2 7:38 AM 8476 HWY 95A 2 2
3 7:43 AM Thompson Rd. Cul de Sac (C) 1 3
4 7:45 AM 7719 Thompson Rd. 1 4
5 7:46 AM Thompson/Bussey Rd 10 14
6 7:47 AM Thompson Mailboxes 1st set 0 14
7 7:49 AM Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 6 20
8 7:50 AM 8565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd. 3 23
9 7:51 AM Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 4 27
10 7:52 AM École francophone de Kimberley 6 33
11 7:53 AM Drinkwater Rd & Hwy 95A 16 49
12 8:05 AM Selkirk Secondary School 15 34
13 8:07 AM KAS Transfer @ SSS K6- (Green) To K2 -(Orange) (C) 1 33
14 8:12 AM Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) 18 51
15 8:15 AM Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle Ridge - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) 5 56
16 8:17 AM Ski Hill Parking Lot - (Pick up LPES,SSS,EFK Students Only) (C) 13 69
17 8:24 AM McKim Middle School (C) 14 55
18 8:24 AM MMS - (Pickup EFK Students) 1 56
19 8:24 AM SSS Transfer @ MMS K6 (Green) To K1 (Purple) (C) 8 48
20 8:40 AM Lindsay Park Elementary School 40 8
21 8:40 AM LPES - (Pickup EFK Students) 4 12
22 8:50 AM Ecole Francophone de Kimberley (C) 9 3
23 8:55 AM Bus Shop 0 3

Run: K6 - AM Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill
Riders: 87 Stops: 23 Start Time: 7:33 AM End Time: 8:55 AM (82 min) Distance: 28.94

km
Schools: Selkirk Secondary School (SSS), McKim Middle School (MMS), Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), École Les mélèzes
dorés (EFK)
Transfers: Kimberley Alternate School (KAS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 32 of 34



Route: K6 - Meadowbrook-Ski Hill - Green Bus (F)

 
# Time Description(Crossing)  Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:00 PM Bus Stop (C) 0 0
2 1:15 PM Lindsay Park Elementary School (C) 43 43
3 1:28 PM Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres 13 30
4 1:29 PM Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle Ridge 3 27
5 1:31 PM Ski Hill Parking Lot (C) 8 19
6 1:39 PM McKim Middle School (C) 18 37
7 1:39 PM McKim Middle School 1 36
8 1:47 PM Selkirk Secondary School 17 53
9 1:55 PM Dransfeld Rd & Hwy 95A 8 45
10 1:57 PM Meadowbrook Settlement Rd & Hwy 95A 15 30
11 1:58 PM École francophone de Kimberley (C) 5 25
12 2:00 PM Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 6 19
13 2:01 PM 8565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd (C) 3 16
14 2:02 PM Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 5 11
15 2:03 PM 8476 HIGHWAY 95A 2 9
16 2:05 PM Thompson Mailboxes 1st set (C) 0 9
17 2:07 PM Thompson/Bussey Rd 9 0
18 2:10 PM 7719 Thompson Rd (C) 2 -2
19 2:12 PM Thompson Rd. Cul de Sac (C) 1 -3
20 2:30 PM Bus Shop (C) 0 -3

Total:  28.08 km 1:00 PM - 2:30 PM 90 min
 

Depot: Kimberley Maintenance and Transportation Facility Arrive At: 2:30 PM

Total Active:  57.03 km   172 min
Total Deadhead:  0.00 m   0 min
Total Slack:     0 min
Total:  57.03 km   172 min

Run: K6 - PM (F) Description: Meadowbrook-Ski Hill Variation: F
Riders: 80 Stops: 20 Start Time: 1:00 PM End Time: 2:30 PM (90 min) Distance: 28.08

km
Schools: Lindsay Park Elementary School (LPES), McKim Middle School (MMS), Selkirk Secondary School (SSS)

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2024-10-31 8:22 AM 34 of 34


